

## News Release For Immediate Distribution

## FIRST QUARTER 2018 RESULTS CONFERENCE CALL AND ANNUAL AND SPECIAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

**LONGUEUIL, Québec, May 15, 2018** – Innergex Renewable Energy Inc. (TSX: INE) (« Innergex » or the « Corporation ») will release its First Quarter 2018 financial results on Tuesday, May 15, 2018, and will hold a conference call to discuss the results on Wednesday, May 16, 2018, at 9 AM (EDT). The speakers will be Mr. Michel Letellier, President and Chief Executive Officer and Mr. Jean Perron, Chief Financial Officer.

To participate in the **conference**:

Date and time: Wednesday, May 16, 2018 9 AM EDT

Phone numbers: 1 888 231-8191 or 647 427-7450

A replay of the conference call will be available on Innergex's website at innergex.com.

Innergex will hold its Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders on Tuesday, May 15, 2018, at 4 PM (EDT).

To participate in the **meeting**:

Date and time:	Tuesday, May 15, 2018 4 PM EDT
Location:	Club St-James 1145, Union Avenue Montréal QC H3B 3C2

Webcast: https://event.on24.com/wcc/r/1673916/D32BE4D9F5A01A64DF84B095D7B2E11C

## About Innergex Renewable Energy Inc.

The Corporation develops, acquires, owns and operates run-of-river hydroelectric facilities, wind farms, solar photovoltaic farms and geothermal power generation plants. As a global player in the renewable energy sector, Innergex conducts operations in Canada, the United States, France and Iceland. Innergex manages a large portfolio of assets currently consisting of interests in 64 operating facilities with an aggregate net installed capacity of 1,604 MW (gross 2,886 MW), including 34 hydroelectric facilities, 25 wind farms, three solar farms and two geothermal facilities. It also includes interests in one project under construction with a net installed capacity of 5 MW (gross 10 MW) and prospective projects at different stages of development with an aggregate net capacity totalling 8,530 MW (gross 9,200 MW). Innergex Renewable Energy Inc. is rated BBB- by S&P. The Corporation's strategy for building shareholder value is to develop or acquire high-quality facilities that generate sustainable cash flows and provide an attractive risk-adjusted return on invested capital and to distribute a stable dividend.

For information Karine Vachon Director – Communications 450 928-2550, ext. 1222 <u>kvachon@innergex.com</u> innergex.com - 30 -